HR 9063

2016

1	House Resolution
2	A resolution commemorating the centennial of the
3	Florida Engineering Society.
4	
5	WHEREAS, the mission of the Florida Engineering Society is
6	to support engineering education, advocate licensure, promote
7	the ethical and competent practice of engineering, enhance the
8	image and well-being of all engineers in this state, and further
9	the public's knowledge and understanding of the importance of
10	the profession, and
11	WHEREAS, engineers design, construct, and maintain the
12	infrastructure and facilities that contribute to the public
13	health and safety of the residents of this state, and
14	WHEREAS, Florida's growth has been facilitated by engineers
15	executing innovative, creative, and high-quality solutions to
16	technical problems, and
17	WHEREAS, members of the Florida Engineering Society
18	interact with engineering education students and institutions to
19	help prepare future engineers to maintain this state's economic
20	leadership and quality of life, and
21	WHEREAS, engineers from throughout the state met on
22	December 22, 1916, to organize what became the Florida
23	Engineering Society, which this year celebrates the 100th
24	anniversary of its founding with the motto: "A Century of
25	Innovation," NOW, THEREFORE,
26	
	Page 1 of 2

HR 9063

2016

27 Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of28 Florida:

29

30 That the Florida Engineering Society is congratulated on 31 the centennial of its founding and honored for the achievements 32 of the society and its members.

33 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be 34 presented to the Florida Engineering Society as a tangible token 35 of the sentiments expressed herein.